## RK Kittay Public Library Rupert, VT Scholarship Application Application Deadline: May 1, 2025

Each year the R.K. Kittay Public Library awards one scholarship to a graduating senior who resides in Rupert and will be attending college in the fall. This year the scholarship amount is \$300. Applicants must demonstrate that they have served their community as a volunteer during their high-school career. *NOTE: When possible, scholarship preference will be given to students who have previously volunteered at the library.* 

### How to apply:

- 1. Complete the scholarship application. (2 pages)
- **2. Submit an essay (250-500 words)** describing how volunteering or community service has shaped who you are today, and what community service has taught you.

### 3. On a separate piece of paper:

- List any academic honors or awards while in high school.
- List your hobbies, outside interests, and extracurricular activities.
- List all school-related volunteer activities.
- List all independent *(non-school sponsored)* volunteer activities in your community.

# 4. Submit the completed essay, two-page application, and list of activities NO LATER THAN MAY 1, 2025 to:

R.K. Kittay Public Library P.O. Box 53 West Rupert, VT 05776

Or by email to <u>RupertKittayLibrary@gmail.com</u> (SUBJECT: Scholarship Application).

### RK Kittay Public Library Rupert, VT 2025 Scholarship Application

Please print.
Name:
Mailing Address:
If your mailing address is outside of Rupert, please provide your physical address
as proof of residency.
Physical Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Date of Birth (mm/dd/year):
Name and location of current high school:

If you would like to provide us with the name of the school you will be attending in the fall please write it below:

### **Statement of Accuracy for Students**

I hereby affirm that all the information provided by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that should circumstances prevent me from matriculating in continued education this fall I will need to return the scholarship money to the Library. I also consent that if chosen as a scholarship winner my picture may be taken and used to promote the R.K. Kittay Public Library's scholarship program. *(Winner may waive the photo due to unusual or compelling circumstances.)* 

#### Applicant's Signature:

Date: